



Freedom of Information request reference number: 7710.1

Date of response: 04/08/2023

Request:

The Fire Safety (England) Regulations 2022, came into force on 23 January 2023. Since its implementation, how many up-to-date electronic building plans and information on the design and materials of external walls have you received in relation to high rise buildings in your jurisdiction? How many up-to-date electronic building plans and information on the design and materials of the external wall did you receive in relation to high rise buildings in your jurisdiction in 2022? Please could you return the findings of the request to (Insert your email address). If you require any amendments or further info please just let me know

Response:

Since its implementation, how many up-to-date electronic building plans and information on the design and materials of external walls have you received in relation to high rise buildings in your jurisdiction?

Between 23rd January and 26th January 2023, LFB have received a total of 8,435 building plans relating to external walls. Please note that, some buildings have multiple plans.

LFB received a total of 1,972 external wall reports. This also relates to some buildings having multiple plans.

How many up-to-date electronic building plans and information on the design and materials of the external wall did you receive in relation to high rise buildings in your jurisdiction in 2022?

Before January 2023, LFB did not receive electronic building plans or external wall reports.

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website: https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/